
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5104

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2021)

 

I, CAROLYN SHRIVES,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 4,831,711 98,757 4,930,468

Charles Sturt University 6,134,261 125,381 6,259,642

Macquarie University 34,452,262 704,184 35,156,446

Southern Cross University 5,845,079 119,470 5,964,549



Page 2

The University of New England 15,326,815 313,271 15,640,086

The University of New South Wales 188,360,897 3,849,984 192,210,881

The University of Newcastle 47,396,076 968,747 48,364,823

The University of Sydney 178,919,150 3,657,000 182,576,150

University of Technology Sydney 33,327,709 681,198 34,008,907

University of Western Sydney 17,241,715 352,410 17,594,125

University of Wollongong 31,367,245 641,128 32,008,373

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 31,254,267 638,818 31,893,085

Federation University Australia 2,528,572 51,683 2,580,255

La Trobe University 33,522,710 685,184 34,207,894

Monash University 187,764,025 3,837,784 191,601,809

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

25,396,816 519,096 25,915,912

Swinburne University of Technology 17,162,667 350,795 17,513,462

The University of Melbourne 210,216,269 4,296,695 214,512,964

Victoria University 7,158,089 146,307 7,304,396

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 5,731,761 117,154 5,848,915

Griffith University 34,945,659 714,268 35,659,927

James Cook University 20,121,808 411,278 20,533,086

Queensland University of Technology 41,184,206 841,780 42,025,986

The University of Queensland 186,684,476 3,815,719 190,500,195

University of Southern Queensland 9,243,182 188,925 9,432,107

University of the Sunshine Coast 11,516,196 235,384 11,751,580

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 43,386,818 886,801 44,273,619

Edith Cowan University 7,251,023 148,207 7,399,230

Murdoch University 16,284,319 332,842 16,617,161

The University of Western Australia 84,683,264 1,730,875 86,414,139

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 22,611,845 462,173 23,074,018

The University of Adelaide 80,250,071 1,640,263 81,890,334

University of South Australia 34,123,930 697,473 34,821,403

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 42,036,374 859,198 42,895,572

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 289,496 5,917 295,413

Charles Darwin University 20,879,976 426,774 21,306,750

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 8,024,754 164,021 8,188,775

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 135,195,078 2,763,306 137,958,384

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 2,569,278 52,514 2,621,792



Page 3

The University of Notre Dame Australia 1,107,175 22,630 1,129,805

Torrens University Australia Ltd 411,053 8,402 419,455

University of Divinity 1,163,946 23,790 1,187,736

TOTAL Australia
1,887,902,023 38,587,586 1,926,489,609

Variation Reason

Manual update to RSP required due to additional $1 billion for COVID-19 support

Approved by CAROLYN SHRIVES on 10 December 2021 at 10:21:17

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 11

December 2021 05:00:27


